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Online Onion Root Tips–Mitosis
Go to this Web site:
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Read the introduction and answer questions 1 and 2 below. Then, click “Next” and read about the phases of mitosis and answer question 3. Click “Next” again to get to the simulation and follow the instructions online. When you reach the end of the simulation, fill out the table below and answer question 4.

1.  Why are we looking at root tips and not something else like tree trunks?

2.  What does the stain help us to see in these cells?

3.  Answer the following questions, using the information online:
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Phase name:





Phase name:
Can chromosomes be seen?



Can chromosomes be seen?
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Phase name:





Phase name:
Are chromosomes split?



Are chromosomes split?


Phase name:







Are there new nuclei?

Data Table – Count the cells at the end of each phase and write the numbers in the table.
	
	Interphase
	Prophase
	Metaphase
	Anaphase
	Telophase
	Total

	Number of cells
	
	
	
	
	
	36

	Percent of cells
	
	
	
	
	
	100%


4.  These cells were all captured at the same moment from the same part of the root. It is as if someone took a photograph of them, then cut up the picture and sorted out the pieces. Knowing this information, what conclusions could you make about the amount of time that cells remain in each stage (compared to the other stages)?
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Online Onion Root Tips―Mitosis 
Go to this Web site:


Read the introduction and answer questions 1 and 2 below. Then, click “Next” and read about the phases of mitosis and answer question 3. Click “Next” again to get to the simulation and follow the instructions online. When you reach the end of the simulation, fill out the table below and answer question 4.

1.  Why are we looking at root tips and not something else like tree trunks?


Because the root tips divide often/go through mitosis often
2.  What does the stain help us to see in these cells?


The chromosomes
3.  Answer the following questions, using the information online:

Phase name: Interphase



Phase name: Prophase
Can chromosomes be seen?



Can chromosomes be seen?

No






Yes

Phase name: Metaphase



Phase name: Anaphase
Are chromosomes split?



Are chromosomes split?

No






Yes

Phase name: Telophase







Are there new nuclei?

Yes

Data table–Count the cells at the end of each phase and write the numbers in the table.
	
	Interphase
	Prophase
	Metaphase
	Anaphase
	Telophase
	Total

	Number of cells
	20
	10
	3
	2
	1
	36

	Percent of cells
	56%
	28%
	8%
	6%
	3%
	100%


4.  These cells were all captured at the same moment from the same part of the root. It is as if someone took a photograph of them, then cut up the picture and sorted out the pieces. Knowing this information, what conclusions could you make about the amount of time that cells remain in each stage (compared to the other stages)?

The amount of time cells spend in the various stages from most to least is: interphase, prophase, metaphase, anaphase, telophase. They spend almost 20 times longer in interphase compared to telophase.
Online Onion Root Tips
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